GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ESTABLISHMENT DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the January, 03. 2023

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the Judgments dated 20.10.2021 of NO.SOE-II(ED)2(655)/2013:-Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Services Tribunal, Peshawar in Service Appeal Nos. 1119, 1120 & 1121 of 2016, titled "Asad Mehmood Lodhi, Tariq Hussain & Arshad Jamil versus Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa" and on the recommendation of the Provincial Selection Board, the Competent Authority i.e. Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is pleased to ante-date the promotion of the following officers from the date they became eligible for regular promotion as PMS (BS-17) (from the date of completion of required length of service as Tehsildar i.e. October 28, 2014), subject to the final outcome of CPLA, filed by Establishment Department in the august Supreme Court of Pakistan:-

- 1. Mr. Arshad Jamil, now PMS (BS-18), ADC (General), Mohmand
- 2. Mr. Asad Mehmood Lodhi, now PMS (BS-18), ADC (F&P), Battagram.
- 3. Mr. Tariq Hussain, now PMS (BS-18), ADC (R & HR) Dir (Lower).

CHIEF SECRETARY KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

ENDST: NO. & DATE EVEN.

A copy is forwarded to:-

- SMBR, Revenue & Estate Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 2.
- Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 3.
- PSO to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 4.
- Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Services Tribunal, Peshwar. 5.
- PS to Secretary Establishment. 6.
- Section Officer (E-I), Establishment Department to make necessary correction in the seniority list of PMS (BS-18) accordingly.
- PS to Special Secretary (Estt), Establishment Department. 8.
- PS to Special Secretary (R), Establishment & Adminitration Departmet.
- 10. PA to AS(HRD)/AS(Judicial), Establishment Department.
- Officer concerned.

50 (lit -111)

105/01/2023 SECTION OFFICER(E-II)